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Winter Intersession Overview

e Recovering from the Omicron surge
o Enrichment and College/Career Readiness classes on Zoom via Independent Study
o In-person credit/skill recovery with teachers
o Professional Development: self-led, self-care
e Tuesday-Friday February 22-25 Minimum Days
o 9-12 pm Lower
o 8:30-11:30 am Upper

e Personalized Learning Plan preparation
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College and Career Readiness Activities

SAT Boot Camp

College Essay Writing (College Essay Guy)
Virtual Visits

Financial Workshops

Application Process (College of Alameda)
Life After High School (Oakland Promise)
Work-based learning spotlight: graphic design
Pi-top Robotics
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Lower School Options

Greater
Walt Disney Museum Character Designs Farallones
National Marine

Sanctuary
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Lower School options (cont'd)
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Lower School Options (cont'd)
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Exploring the World of Science
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Winter NWEA MAP Assessments (Grades 6-8)

e Most growth observed for 6th and 8th grades
e Over 80% demonstrated growth from fall

o  English Learners

Total Tested 88 95 98
16% 13% 6%
17% 17% 15%
30% 21% 19%
220-229 15% 26% 20%
230-239 14% 17% 15%
NWEA 50th percentile or higher >219=41% > 224 = 36% > 228 = 45%
10% 27% 45%

8th grade level and above (> 228)
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Winter NWEA MAP Assessments (Grades 6-8)

MAP READING Average Score Range

Total Tested

NWEA 50th percentile or higher

84

90

96

15%

17%

7%

17%

10%

14%

30%

23%

21%

23%

33%

27%

10%

12%

19%

6%

4%

13%

> 213 =63%

> 217 = 56%

> 220 = 58%

8th grade level and above (> 220)

38%

50%

58%
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